DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
June, 2025 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
EMI8041/D
Common Mode Filter with
ESD Protection

�
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 7
of this data sheet.
NOTE: Some of the devices on this data sheet have been
DISCONTINUED. Please refer to the table on page 7.
1
UDFN6
CASE 517DG
XXXM�
�
1
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
EMI804x Series
2
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin Name
Device Pin
Type DescriptionEMI8041 EMI8042 EMI8043
In_1+ 1 1 1 I/O CMF Channel 1+ to Connector (External)
In_1− 2 2 2 I/O CMF Channel 1− to Connector (External)
Out_1+ 6 10 16 I/O CMF Channel 1+ to ASIC (Internal)
Out_1− 5 9 15 I/O CMF Channel 1− to ASIC (Internal)
In_2+ NA 4 4 I/O CMF Channel 2+ to Connector (External)
In_2− NA 5 5 I/O CMF Channel 2− to Connector (External)
Out_2+ NA 7 13 I/O CMF Channel 2+ to ASIC (Internal)
Out_2− NA 6 12 I/O CMF Channel 2− to ASIC (Internal)
In_3+ NA NA 7 I/O CMF Channel 3+ to Connector (External)
In_3− NA NA 8 I/O CMF Channel 3− to Connector (External)
Out_3+ NA NA 10 I/O CMF Channel 3+ to ASIC (Internal)
Out_3− NA NA 9 I/O CMF Channel 3− to ASIC (Internal)
VN 3,4 3, 8 3,6,14,11 GND Ground
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25 C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Operating Temperature Range TOP −40 to +85 C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG −65 to +150 C
Maximum Lead Temperature for Soldering Purposes
(1/8” from Case for 10 seconds)
TL 260 C
DC Current per Line ILINE 100 mA
Stresses exceeding those listed in the Maximum Ratings table may damage the device. If any of these limits are exceeded, device functionality
should not be assumed, damage may occur and reliability may be affected.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
EMI804x Series
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VRWM Reverse Working Voltage (Note 3) 3.3 V
VBR Breakdown Voltage IT = 1 mA; (Note 4) 4.0 9.0 V
ILEAK Channel Leakage Current TA = 25 C, VIN = 3.3 V,
GND = 0 V
1.0 �A
RCH Channel Resistance
(Pins 1−6, 2−5) − EMI8041
(Pins 1−10, 2−9, 4−7 and 5−6) − EMI8042
(Pins 1−16, 2−15, 4−13, 5−12, 7−10 and 8−9) − EMI8043
6.0 �
DMLOSS Differential Mode Insertion Loss @ 2.5 GHz 2.5 dB

7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable Part Number Marking Package Shipping†
EMI8041MUTAG WA XDFN6
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
EMI8042MUTAG W2 XDFN10
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
EMI8043MUTAG W3 XDFN16
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
EMI8041BMUTAG MA UDFN6
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
DISCONTINUED (Note 5)
SZEMI8041MUTAG* WA XDFN6
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
SZEMI8042MUTAG* W2 XDFN10
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
SZEMI8043MUTAG* W3 XDFN16
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
* SZ Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC-Q101 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.
5. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not available. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The most current information
on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
EMI804x Series
8
REVISION HISTORY